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Marin Healthcare District Board
Marin General Hospital

July 08, 2014
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Agenda
• HRB Schematic Design Update 

- Exterior
- Plan Revisions
- Imagery
- Interiors
- Cost 
- Schedule

• HRB Design Development
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HRB Exterior 
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HRB Perspective View From South West
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HRB Design Concepts – Building For The Future

• Patient-focused healing environment

• Safe and innovative

• Flexible to meet changing needs

• Eco-friendly

• Designed for workplace efficiency

• A landmark in Marin
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HRB Massing & Design Concepts
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Aerial View From North West
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Perspective View From North West
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Main Entrance Drop Off / 
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Exterior Wall / Screening

Sunshade

Privacy 

Views 
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Aerial View From South West
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Perspective View From South West
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Aerial View From South East



14

Interactive Garden
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Roof Gardens
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Perspective View From South West
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Revised HRB Schematic Design Plans 
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Lower Level Floor Plan
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Ground Floor Plan
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First Floor Plan
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Second  Floor Plan
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Fourth Floor Plan
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Roof Plan
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Interior Imagery
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Main Finish Palette - A
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Public Corridor / Imaging Waiting Room
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West Wing Main Waiting / Living Room
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West Wing Main Lobby
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Elevator Lobby
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Solarium + Living Room (Interior View)
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Solarium + Living Room (Exterior View)
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Hillside Parking Structure Status
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Hillside Parking Structure & Future State Development

Total Parking Provided = 1104 Spaces

Phase 1 & 2
824 Spaces

Surface Parking
120 Spaces
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Proposed Hillside Parking – Phase I

Total Parking Provided = 860 Spaces

Phase 1
415 Spaces +

85 Surface
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Hillside Parking Structure – Phase 1
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Phase 1 Schematic Design Budget Updated
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Project Preliminary Cost Estimate   January  2014

Phase I Projects

• Hospital Replacement Building *

• West Wing Make Ready

• Parking Garage – Bon Air

• Parking Garage - Hillside

• Site work

• West Wing – Ground Renovation

• West Wing – Pharmacy Allowance

• West Wing ICU Allowance

Total Project Cost

*Note: Includes $271M Construction + related Project Soft Cost (Fees, Equipment, Contingency, Etc.)

Prelim Est. Jan 2014

$413,562,000

$19,175,000

$217,000

$25,962,000

$39,247,000

$26,146,000

$5,000,000

$5,000,000

$534,309,000
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Project Cost Estimate June 2014

Phase I Projects

• Hospital Replacement Building
• West Wing Make Ready
• Parking Garage – Bon Air
• Parking Garage - Hillside
• Site work
• West Wing – Ground Renovation + Lobby Addition
• West Wing – Surgery Support
• West Wing level 2 – ICU to Med/Surg

Total Project Cost Phase I

Possible Market Conditions – Additional 1% of Construction

Phase II Projects

• West Wing – Pharmacy Allowance
• West Wing – Surgery OR Renovation

Total Project Cost Phase II

SD Est. June 2014

$427,736,000
$4,656,000

$217,000
$25,962,000
$32,992,000
$34,259,000

$7,821,000
$1,221,000

$534,864,000

$8,735,000

$5,379,000
$4,564,000

$9,943,000
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Schedule
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Project Schedule – June 2014

Design Start Construction Start Construction 
Completion

Parking Garage –
Hillside Phase 1

- Dependent on Land Swap

March 2014 December  2014 December 2015

West Wing Make-Ready March 2014 September 2015 January 2016

Hospital Replacement Project March 2014 March 2016 June 2019

West Wing Addition + Ground 
Floor Remodel 

January 2018 July 2019 June 2021
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Board Action
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Board Actions

• EIR / Schematic Revisions

• HRB Project Plan / Budget

• Approve SD / Authorization Proceed With Design Development

• Approve McCarthy Builders As Construction Manager


















